22535 N. Hwy. TX-288B

irerracon Angleton, TX 77515

P (979) 202-1113
F (979) 202-1033

Terracon.com

September 18, 2024

Brazoria County TX
451 N Velasco St, Ste. 230
Angleton, TX 77515

Attn: Wael Tabara, P.E.
E: WaelT@brazoriacountytx.gov

Re: Change Order Request No.1
County Culvert Repairs
CR 214 A, B (South), C, & CR 680, CR 682
Lake Jackson, Texas
Terracon Project No. AS231148

Dear Mr. Tabara:

Terracon is providing the following budget status update and request for modification of budget for the
County Culvert Repairs project. Terracon’s current budget amount s $17,433,
which has recently been exceeded. Terracon would like to request funds in addition to the original
contract amount.

The following items were not factored into our original budget estimate:
e 18 additional trips for field density testing.
e 22 additional trips for concrete testing.
o Approximately $1,745 in retests and cancellations.

Original Budget Estimate $17,433
Estimated Budget Increase $16,023
Final Adjusted Budget $33,456

We understand that this Change Order Request may be accepted by authorizing Terracon with an
amended professional services agreement. If you have any questions or require additional information,
please contact us at your convenience.

Sincerely,
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
(TBPE Firm Registration No. F3272)

Mo Aottt Fo 4 Tl

Marcus W. McClintock Jason L. Mills, PMP
Senior Associate Principal
Office Manager Regional Manager

Explore with us



